



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000189006/000

**Status :** In Review PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SPREADS AND D

**Planned effective date :** Mar 6, 2020

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Dec 7, 2019
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Dec 6, 2019
Created By	DOMINIAK_A
Changed On	Mar 2, 2020
Changed By	FARAGLIA_A
Brand Name	
HOS	710068246419
Change Number	

### CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
English	3PM CDO NO STICK RP OIL 493ML AE IT (CU)
Italian	Carte d'Or Staccafacile 493ml

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Italy	Italian



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000189006/000

Status : In Review PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SPREADS AND D

Planned effective date : Mar 6, 2020

## CUC Product Information Record Data

### CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000211996/001/001

Rating : PUBLIC  
Validity Area : EU  
Valid From : Dec 11, 2019  
Valid To : Dec 31, 9999  
Status : Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	3PM Rapeseed-oil-gas CUC
English_EU	Stacca Facile
Italian	Stacca Facile

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:IT/Italian

Legal Denominator : Preparato per oliare teglie, stampi, padelle.

#### Ingredient List:

Ingredienti: olio di colza, gas propulsore (butano, propano, isobutano), emulsionanti (lecitina di girasole), antiossidanti (alfatocoferolo).

### Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:IT/Italian

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Volume netto	493.000000	ml	Millilitri
Peso netto	367.000000	g	Grammi

#### All Statements:

Purpose	Description
COMPANY CONTACT	Unilever Via Paolo di Dono, 3/A - 00142 Roma. Prodotto nello stabilimento di Via delle Arti, 6 26010 Fiesco (Cr) Numero verde 800480000 lun-ven: 9-18
OTHER	Capacità totale della bombola: 650ml
OTHER	Senza glutine
OTHER	Senza lattosio* *contenuto in lattosio inferiore a 0,01g / 100g



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000189006/000

Status : In Review PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SPREADS AND D

**Planned effective date :** Mar 6, 2020

Purpose	Description
OTHER	la bombola contiene 238,55 g di parte edibile + 128,45 g di gas propulsore
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS	Precauzioni e Avvertenze: agitare bene prima dell'uso, spruzzare uno strato sottile ed omogeneo a 25-30 cm dalla superficie. Il prodotto non è destinato al consumo diretto. Per uso professionale. . Usare solo come indicato. Evitare di inalare direttamente o di spruzzare negli occhi. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Non perforare né bruciare, neppure dopo l'uso. Recipiente sotto pressione: può scoppiare se riscaldato. Proteggere dai raggi solari. Non esporre a temperature superiori a 50°C. Non vaporizzare su una fiamma libera o altra fonte di accensione. Tenere lontano da fonti di calore, superfici calde, scintille, fiamme libere o altre fonti di accensione. Non fumare.
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS	PERICOLO Aerosol estremamente infiammabile
SHELF LIFE	Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro fine: vedere la data riportata sul fondo oppure nella parte superiore della bombola.
SHELF LIFE	Una volta aperto il prodotto può essere consumato fino alla data di scadenza riportata sulla bombola.
USE INSTRUCTIONS	PER USO PROFESSIONALE

## Nutrient Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:IT/Italian

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutrient	Per 100.000 g [ 135 ml ] (EU) [1]	Per 74.000 g [ 100 ml ] (EU) [2]
Energia	3741 kJ	2769 kJ
energia kcal	894 kcal	662 kcal
Grassi	98 g	73 g
- di cui acidi grassi saturi	7,6 g	5,6 g
Carboidrati	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g
-di cui zuccheri	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g
Fibre	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g
Proteine	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g
Sale	< 0,01 g	< 0,01 g

### Per-100.000 g (As Sold)

#### Statements :

[1] come venduto

### Per-74.000 g (As Sold)

#### Statements :

[2] come venduto



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000189006/000

Status : In Review PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SPREADS AND D

**Planned effective date :** Mar 6, 2020

***End of CUC Product Information Record 200000211996/001/001***



# UL-WEB-UFS Report

**CU Product Information Record :** 720000189006/000

Status : In Review PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SPREADS AND D

**Planned effective date :** Mar 6, 2020

## Combination pack data

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	3PM Rapeseed-oil-gas CUC



# CU PIRD Report

**CU PIRD (Product Label) :** 720000189006/000

**Status :** In Review PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SPREADS AND

**Planned effective date :** Sep 17, 2020

## Basic Data

### General Information

Valid From	Dec 7, 2019
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Dec 6, 2019
Created By	DOMINIAC_A
Changed On	Sep 9, 2020
Changed By	FARAGLIA_A
Brand Name	
CU Specification	710068246419
Change Number	

### CU PIRD (Product Label) Description

Language	Description
English	3PM CDO NO STICK RP OIL 493ML AE IT (CU)
Italian	Carte d'Or Staccafacile 493ml

### Target Location

Validity Area	Language
European Union	English_EU



# CU PIRD Report

**CU PIRD (Product Label) :** 720000189006/000

**Status :** In Review PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SPREADS AND

**Planned effective date :** Sep 17, 2020

## CUC PIRD (Label Set) Data

### CUC PIRD (Label Set) Header data

CUC PIRD (Label Set) : 200000211996/001/001

Rating: PUBLIC

Validity Area: EU

Valid From: Dec 11, 2019

Valid To: Dec 31, 9999

Status: Released

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	3PM Rapeseed-oil-gas CUC
English_EU	Stacca Facile
Italian	Stacca Facile

### Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

**Target Location/Language:** FOODS:EU/English\_EU

**Legal Denominator:** 3PM Rapeseed-oil-gas CUC

#### Ingredient List:

Ingredients: Rapeseed oil, propellant gas (butane, isobutane, propane), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), antioxidant (synthetic alpha-tocopherol).

#### Allergen\Diet List:

.

### Additional Declarations

**Target Location/Language :** FOODS:EU/English\_EU

#### Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UoM	UoM Description
Net Volume	493	ml	Millilitres
Net Weight	367	g	Grams

#### Statements :

Purpose	Description
OTHER	Brimful capacity of can: 650ml
SHELF LIFE	Once opened the product can be used within the BBD data printed on the can.
ALLERGEN LIST	Lactose free (<0.01g/100g)



Unilever

# CU PIRD Report

CU PIRD (Product Label) : 720000189006/000

Status : In Review PL

Authorization Group : R&amp;D CATEGORY SPREADS AND

Planned effective date : Sep 17, 2020

Purpose	Description
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Shake well before use. Spray a thin and uniform layer keeping at a distance of 25/30 cm from the surface. Keep in a cool place. Avoid overuse.
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS	Extremely flammable aerosol. Pressurized container: May burst if heated. Keep out of reach of children. Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition sources. No smoking. Do not spray on an open flame or other ignition source. Do not pierce or burn, even after use. Protect from sunlight. Do not expose to temperatures exceeding 50°C. For professional use only.
STORAGE	Before opening: Keep in a fresh and well ventilated area After Opening: After opening the product can be stored ambient.
ALLERGEN LIST	Gluten free

## Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:EU/English\_EU

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutrients	Per 100 g [ 135,135 ml ] (EU) [1]	Per 74 g [ 100 ml ] (EU) [2]
Energy kJ	3.741 kJ	2.769 kJ
Energy kcal	894 kcal	662 kcal
Fat	98 g	73 g
- of which saturates	7,6 g	5,6 g
Carbohydrate	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g
- of which sugars	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g
Fibre	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g
Protein	< 0,5 g	< 0,5 g
Salt	< 0,01 g	< 0,01 g

### Per - 100 g (As Sold)

#### Statements

[1] Product as sold

### Per - 74 g (As Sold)

#### Statements

[2] Product as sold

## Artwork Briefing Notes

Dichiarazione nutrizionale: valori medi per 100g

Energia

Grassi

di cui acidi grassi saturi

Carboidrati

di cui zuccheri

Proteine

Sale





Unilever

# CU PIRD Report

**CU PIRD (Product Label) :** 720000189006/000

**Status :** In Review PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SPREADS AND

**Planned effective date :** Sep 17, 2020

**End of CUC PIRD (Label Set)**

**200000211996/001/001**



# CU PIRD Report

**CU PIRD (Product Label) :** 720000189006/000

**Status :** In Review PL

**Authorization Group :** R&D CATEGORY SPREADS AND

**Planned effective date :** Sep 17, 2020

## Combination pack data

### Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	3PM Rapeseed-oil-gas CUC